PSHLCH_2024AL06_Francine_Data Rainfall

Observing Total Rainfall Comment (I = incomplete
Site ID Site Name Latitude Longitude County/Parish State Network (inches) data; E = estimated)
KARA New Iberia-Acadiana Regional Airport 30.0333 -91.8833 Iberia LA ASOS 0.69
KLFT Lafayette Regional Airport 30.2000 -92.0000 Lafayette LA ASOS 0.55
KLCH Lake Charles Regional Airport 30.1333 -93.2167 Calcasieu LA ASOS 0.21
KAEX Alexandria International Airport 31.3333 -92.5667 Rapides LA ASOS 1.88
KESF Alexandria Esler Field 31.4000 -92.2833 Rapides LA ASOS 2.76
KBKB Fort Johnson-Fullerton 31.0167 -92.9167 Vernon LA ASOS 1.64
KBPT Port Arthur-Southeast Texas Regional Airp 29.9500 -94.0333 Jefferson X ASOS 0.02
KOPL Opelousas-St. Landry Parish Airport 30.5500 -92.1000 St. Landry LA AWOS 0.53
KPTN Patterson-Harry P. Williams Memorial Airg 29.7167 -91.3167 St. Mary LA AWOS 0.30
KDRI De Ridder-Beauregard Regional Airport 30.8333 -93.3333 Beauregard LA AWOS 0.30
KJAS Jasper County Airport 30.8833 -94.0333 Jasper TX AWOS 0.29
KUXL Sulphur-Southland Field Airport 30.1333 -93.3833 Calcasieu LA AWOS 0.08
KCWF Lake Charles-Chenault International Airpo 30.2167 -93.1500 Calcasieu LA AWOS 0.07
KPOE Fort Johnson-Army Base 31.0500 -93.2000 Vernon LA AWOS 0.04
K5R8 De Quincy Industrial Airpark 30.4333 -93.4667 Calcasieu LA AWOS 0.02
ABBL1 Abbeville 29.9667 -92.1333 Vermilion LA COooP 0.99
ALXL1 Alexandria 31.3167 -92.4667 Rapides LA CooP 2.20
ADSL1 Alexandria 5 SSE 31.2500 -92.4500 Rapides LA CcooP 3.12
BAGT2 Beaumont Research 30.0667 -94.2833 Jefferson X CooP 0.00
BYCL1 Boyce 3 WNW 31.3833 -92.7167 Rapides LA Ccoop 1.80
BNKL1 Bunkie 30.9594 -92.1786 Avoyelles LA CooP 1.55
CRCL1 Carencro 30.3200 -92.0445 Lafayette LA CooP 0.71
CROL1 Crowley 2NE 30.2408 -92.3478 Jeff Davis LA CcooP 0.62
BDKL1 Dry Creek 8 NW 30.7414 -93.1386 Beauregard LA COOP 0.90
JAST2 Jasper 30.9152 -94.0097 Jasper X Coop 1.04
JENL1 Jeanerette 5 NW 29.9500 -91.7167 Iberia LA COooP 1.83
JNNL1 Jennings 30.2000 -92.6667 Jefferson Davis LA COoP 0.71
KAPL1 Kaplan 30.0000 -92.2833 Vermilion LA CooP 1.22
KTZT2 Kountze 30.3333 -94.2333 Hardin TX CooP 0.67
LWRL1 Lake Arthur 7SW 30.0000 -92.8000 Cameron LA CooP 0.55
LCHL1 Lake Charles 2 N 30.2500 -93.2167 Calcasieu LA CooP 0.15
LKCL1 Lake Charles Port 30.2180 -93.2533 Calcasieu LA Ccoop 0.45
LEEL1 Leesville 31.1333 -93.2500 Vernon LA CooP 0.87
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Observing Total Rainfall Comment (I = incomplete
Site ID Site Name Latitude Longitude County/Parish State Network (inches) data; E = estimated)
LLBT2 Lumberton 30.2503 -94.1786 Hardin X CooP 0.73
MKVL1 Marksville 31.1289 -92.0650 Avoyelles LA CcooP 3.49
MBFL1 Moss Bluff 30.3000 -93.2167 Calcasieu LA CcooP 0.45
MBLL1 Moss Bluff 2 NNW 30.3393 -93.2151 Calcasieu LA CooP 0.28
OBEL1 Oberlin Fire Tower 30.6039 -92.7742 Allen LA CooP 0.73
ORET2 Orange 9N 30.2333 -93.7333 Orange X Coop 0.02
PTHT2 Port Arthur City 29.9000 -93.9333 Jefferson X CooP 0.00
RRBL1 Red River Lock 2 31.1873 -92.2929 Rapides LA COooP 2.22
SULL1 Sulphur 30.2333 -93.3500 Calcasieu LA CooP 0.11
TBLT2 Town Bluff Dam 30.7953 -94.1800 Tyler X COOP 0.17
VIPL1 Ville Platte 30.7000 -92.2833 Evangeline LA CcooP 0.47
DWYT2 0.9 E Deweyville 30.3092 -93.7436 Newton X HADS 1.72
EVDT2 2.2 NW Evadale 30.3556 -94.0931 Hardin X HADS 0.75
JWRT2 3.5 SW Jasper 30.8736 -94.0167 Jasper X HADS 0.58
BVCL1 4.8 SW Arnaudville 30.3681 -91.9875 St. Martin LA HADS 0.54
VRLL1 4.8 N Broussard 30.2192 -91.9558 Lafayette LA HADS 0.48
SMAL1 1.0 E Simmesport 30.9825 -91.7983 Avoyelles LA HADS 0.37
SOLT2 3.7 N China 30.1058 -94.3344 Jefferson X HADS 0.30
OBCL1 3.3 NW Oberlin 30.6403 -92.8139 Allen LA HADS 0.27
NCCT2 2.9 SW Newton 30.8189 -93.7853 Newton X HADS 0.24
TBAT2 7.0 E Colmesneil 30.8767 -94.3111 Tyler X HADS 0.23
MTTL1 1.0 SE Mittie 30.6986 -92.8931 Allen LA HADS 0.21
MLVL1 0.7 E Melville 30.6906 -91.7361 St. Landry LA HADS 0.19
BUNL1 4.1 SE De Ridder 30.8186 -93.2300 Beauregard LA HADS 0.11
KDRL1 2.0 E Leblanc 30.5025 -92.9153 Allen LA HADS 0.11
TBLT2 Town Bluff 30.7953 -94.1800 Tyler X HADS 0.04
ORNT2 2.2 E Orange 30.0978 -93.7214 Orange X HADS 0.01
GARL1 Evangeline Gardner 31.1850 -92.6314 Rapides LA RAWS 2.63
VRNL1 Dove Field 31.0331 -92.9819 Vernon LA RAWS 1.72
LEVL1 Vernon 31.0283 -93.1845 Vernon LA RAWS 1.04
WVLT2 Woodbville 30.7369 -94.4325 Tyler X RAWS 0.60
LACL1 Lacassine 30.0017 -92.8933 Cameron LA RAWS 0.51
FADT2 Mcfaddin 29.7072 -94.1211 Jefferson X RAWS 0.32
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Site ID
WRRT2
KRBT2
HAKL1
ROKT2
BSLL1
BIPT2
MCVT2
FW5707
DW3611
CW2220
FW8402
FW9386
LARPOOO7
TXHRNOQO9
LABG0002
LAVNOOO6
TXTR0029
LAEVO004
LAVNOOO7
LAAV0008
TXTR0027
TXTR0021
LAAV0001
LAVNOOOS
TXTR0022
TXHRNOO1
LABG0004
LABGO0O0O7
TXTRO003
TXHRNOO8
LALYOOO7
LASLOO10
LASLOOOS8

Site Name

Southern Rough
Kirbyville: Tx

Sabine

2.0 NW Rockland

2.4 W Basile

Pine Island Bayou

3.1 SW Mauriceville
Pineville

Beaumont

Kaplan

Youngsville

Taylor Landing
ALEXANDRIA 2.8 SW
SILSBEE 4.9 N

RAGLEY 5.0 SE
PITKIN 6.6 WNW
COLMESNEILO.5 E
VILLE PLATTE 3.1 N
LEESVILLE 7.1 SSW
HESSMER 2.5 WSW
COLMESNEIL 2.6 SSE
WOODVILLE 7.4 ENE (MCCONNELL)
BUNKIE 0.3 WSW
ANACOCO 3.0 SW
WOODVILLE 5.3 WSW (SMITH)
LUMBERTON 1.2 WNW
FSA-DE RIDDER 0.9 E
MERRYVILLE 6.7 SSW
WOODVILLE 7.2 S
SOUR LAKE 3.6 N
CARENCRO 3.9 ENE
ARNAUDVILLE 4.7 NW
ARNAUDVILLE 3.6 ENE

Latitude
30.5447
30.6331
29.8889
31.0250
30.4805
30.1786
30.1861
31.3798
30.8684
30.0072
30.1138
29.8707
31.2624
30.4148
30.4713
30.9712
30.9104
30.7337
31.0421
31.0452
30.8727
30.8066
30.9517
31.2274
30.7325
30.2720
30.8474
30.6679
30.6704
30.1870
30.3357
30.4561
30.4192

Longitude
-94.3461
-93.8286
-93.4028
-94.3994
-92.6316
-94.1886
-93.9083
-92.4677
-94.4956
-92.2942
-92.0108
-94.1412
-92.4946
-94.1704
-93.1591
-93.0405
-94.4144
-92.2881
-93.3218
-92.1619
-94.4109
-94.2940
-92.1921
-93.3832
-94.4964
-94.2201
-93.2766
-93.5865
-94.4295
-94.3947
-91.9781
-91.9782
-91.8747

County/Parish

Tyler
Newton
Cameron
Tyler
Acadia
Jefferson
Orange
Rapides
Tyler
Vermilion
Lafayette
Jefferson
Rapides
Hardin
Beauregard
Vernon
Tyler
Evangeline
Vernon
Avoyelles
Tyler
Tyler
Avoyelles
Vernon
Tyler
Hardin
Beauregard
Beauregard
Tyler
Hardin
Lafayette
St. Landry
St. Landry

State

1D
IS
LA
™
LA
™
™
LA
1D
LA
LA
™
LA
X
LA
LA
>
LA
LA
LA
X
X
LA
LA
X
X
LA
LA
X
X
LA
LA
LA

Observing

Network
RAWS
RAWS
RAWS
USGS
USGS
USGS
USGS
CWOoP
CWOoP
CWOP
CWOP
CWOopP
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS

Total Rainfall
(inches)

0.31
0.15
0.09
0.59
0.38
0.31
0.16
1.90
1.15
0.83
0.10
0.02
3.37
2.20
2.03
1.56
2.26
1.34
1.25
1.37
1.44
1.33
1.24
1.22
1.65
0.85
0.78
0.72
0.64
0.61
1.02
1.13
0.90

Rainfall

Comment (I = incomplete
data; E = estimated)
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Site ID
LAVNOOO4
LALYO009
TXTRO012
LABGOO0OO5
LACCO014
TXTRO013
LAIBOOOS
LAACO006
LASMO0003
LAACO003
TXJS0003
TXJS0008
LACMO0003
LACCO006
LASMO0002
LAACO002
TXJJ0020
LASLOOO1
LACCOO003
TXJJ0014
TXORO0001
TXJJ0018
TXOR0009
TXJJ0017
LA-MY-3
LA-IB-6
LA-RP-7
LA-RP-10
LA-RP-12
STVL1

Latest Update:

Site Name

LEESVILLE 7.1 SSW
LAFAYETTE 5.3 SSW
SPURGER 6.2 S
DERIDDER 2.5 SSW
LAKE CHARLES 4.8 SSE
COLMESNEIL 11.6 ESE
NEW IBERIA 6.1 WNW
BRANCH 0.4 SSW
BREAUX BRIDGE 0.7 NNW
RAYNE 1.0 W
KIRBYVILLE 1.5 SE
KIRBYVILLE 6.5 NW
LAKE CHARLES 11.5 SSW
SULPHUR 2.2 E

ST. MARTINVILLE 0.2 S
CHURCH POINT 0.7 WSW
BEAUMONT 1.2 NW
GRAND COTEAU 2.7 E
IOWA 0.9 ESE

PORT ARTHUR 7.0 N
BRIDGE CITY 1.3 NW
BEAUMONT 0.8 NNE
ORANGE 6.8 WNW
BEAUMONT 0.3 ESE
Baldwin 1.8 N
Jeanerette 0.2 E
Alexandria 2.8 SW
Pineville 0.4 NNW
Pineville 6.1 NNW
Bayou Millhome at Stephensville

10/20/2024

Latitude
31.0394
30.1425
30.6021
30.8112
30.1450
30.8571
30.0495
30.3436
30.2879
30.2353
30.6405
30.7182
30.0483
30.2339
30.1221
30.4010
30.1006
30.4197
30.2323
29.9279
30.0428
30.0987
30.1434
30.0858
29.8591
29.9162
31.2624
31.3363
31.4110
29.7802

Longitude
-93.3118
-92.0571
-94.1673
-93.3009
-93.1764
-94.2367
-91.9051
-92.2694
-91.9043
-92.2843
-93.8851
-93.9827
-93.2414
-93.3205
-91.8310
-92.2249
-94.1573
-91.9986
-92.9986
-93.9240
-93.8675
-94.1387
-93.8632
-94.1402
-91.5550
-91.6716
-92.4946
31.3363
-92.4612
-91.1669

County/Parish

Vernon
Lafayette
Tyler
Beauregard
Calcasieu
Tyler
Iberia
Acadia
St. Martin
Acadia
Jasper
Jasper
Cameron
Calcasieu
St. Martin
Acadia
Jefferson
St. Landry
Calcasieu
Jefferson
Orange
Jefferson
Orange
Jefferson
St. Mary
Iberia
Rapides
Rapides
Rapides
St. Martin

State

LA
LA
X
LA
LA
X
LA
LA
LA
LA
X
>
LA
LA
LA
LA
>
LA
LA
>
X
X
>
X
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA
LA

Observing
Network
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS
CoCoRaHS

USGS

Total Rainfall
(inches)
1.25
0.63
0.25
0.31
0.23
0.40
0.78
0.52
0.61
0.67
0.18
0.16
0.15
0.14
0.77
0.10
0.10
0.83
0.08
0.06
0.05
0.02
0.02
0.01
5.74
3.03
3.51
2.27
2.47
8.56

Rainfall

Comment (I = incomplete
data; E = estimated)



PSHLCH_2024AL06_Francine_Data Rainfall

Observing Total Rainfall Comment (I = incomplete
Site ID Site Name Latitude Longitude County/Parish State Network (inches) data; E = estimated)
Added Co-op observations totals after September 2024 month was verified and closed.
Rainfall Start Time: 1200 UTC 09/10/2024

Rainfall End Time: 1200 UTC 09/12/2024

Rainfall Remarks: USGS gauge Bayou Millhome at Stephensville, LA rainfall of 8.56 inches was the highest rainfall report found.



